
"', ~- .... 

Dec1s1on No. ----
BEFORE THE RAILROAD CO!.nMISSION OP THE ST.A!J$ OF CALIPORNIA. 

In the matter of the application of ) 
E. PO~S, doing business under the ) 
naoe and et7le of MANTECA TELEPR01~ ) Applioation No. 2124. 
& TELEGR...a.:PE COMPANY, for permission ) 
to inorease telephone rates. } 

BY THE COMMISSION. 

o PIN ION. 
~--- .... ---

~s is an applioation on behalf of E. Powers, 
do~g business under the name and et71e of Manteoa Telephone 

and. Telegraph Company, in the town of Manteoa and 1 ts immed.ia.te 

vioinity 1n San Joaquin C~unty, for authority to inorease his 

sWitching rates tor two-party line servioe from $1.25 per month 
to $1.50 per month. 

A publi0 hearing was held 1n Msnteea on April 12, 
19l6. From the e~idenoe it ~ppear8 that applioant's present . 

sohedUle provides for an eight-party line 8witoh1ng Servioe for 
$1.00 per m¢nth and a two-party line aervioe for $1.25 per month, 

and he Will, 1f th1S applioat1on is granted, establish a four-

party line servioe at the rate ot $1.25 per month, 80 that the 
effeot ot granting the app11cation would be to require the pat-

rons of applioant who now have a two-part~ serVioe either to 

take a four-partr servioe or else to pa~ 25¢ per month additional 
for each two-party servioe. 

Applioant submitted a statement showing the 
operating re~enues for the last yee.r :trom allsouro8s as $1,904.39. 

1 

o· 
(!) 
(') 

en o· 
::l 

Z o 
!\.A, 
~ 
~ 
<:::> 



He aleo submitted a statement of hil operating expenses for the 

eame period. The statement ss amended and oorrected b~ appli-
osnt at the hearing, and allowing applicant a salary of $25.00 
per month as manager, is as follows: 

Operators (two) •••••••••••••• $ 540.00 
Bookkeeper and relief operator 360.00 
Lineman •••••••••••••••••••••• 445.10 
~axee........................ 65.92 
Rent ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 120.00 
MAnager ••••••••••••••••••••••• 300.00 

Total ••••••••• $183l.02 

The excb.ange is kept open da.y and. night $lld. While 
the bookkeeper and the ~ger spend on11 a portion of their time 
on telephone work, we oonsid.er their aalar~ allowances reason-
able. The above operating expenses make no allowance tor 

either interest or depreoiation upon the telephone property. 

Applicant bAs eubmitted a statement of th~ original cost new 

ot the propert1 used and useful 1n his telephone business &8 

$2,67l.15. 

Under all the ciroumstancee of this oase. in-
cluding the faot that of applicant's 101 present ~bsoribers 

only two will be affeoted b~ the proposed ohange of rates, we 
feel that the applioat1on should be granted. 

o R D E R. --- -- -- -- ..., 

E. POWERS. dOing business under the nMe and style 

of MANrECA TELEP1!ONE AJ.1:O TELEGR..A..PR COMPANY. having applied to 

this COmmission for an o:rd.er e:a.thoriz1ng him to increase the 
monthly sWitohing rate on two-party line service from $1.25 to 

$1.50, and e. publie heartng haVing been held, ~l"\n thA 
,*\,1, e S:pr;liest1on 

haTing been eUbm1tte~, 

z 



WE HEREBY FIND AS A FACT that the rates herein-

after authorized are jUst and reasonable. 

Baaing our conclusion upon the foregoing finding 

of tact and upon the furtAer findings of tact oonta1ned in the 

Opin1on which preeed.es tll1s Ord.er, 
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that applioant be and he is 

hereb~ authorized to place in eff$ct snd tile with this Commission 
and. thereafter. until otherwise ordered. b,. this Commission, oharge 

subsoribers the following rates, to beoome effect1T8 May l, 19l6: 

Switohing oh~ge for two-part~ serv1oe •••••• $1.50 per month. 
Switohing charge for four-~art~ service ••••• 1.25 per month. 

The author1 t;r herein granted. is granted eubjeot 

to the oondition that applioant shall, within thirt1 (30) days 

fro~ the date of this Order, file With this Commission a complete 
schedule ot rates as reviaea in aooordance with this Order. 

Dated at San Francisco, California, this ::2) d-. 

I' \ 

! rr 
(\ r; ,J.Y! ~ ~ ~A -' 

/'l IA,.,{A~ 

coiiiiies!oners. 


